

Trust Headquarters
East Surrey Hospital
Canada Avenue
Redhill
RH1 5RH

Tel: 01737 768511
www.sash.nhs.uk

Our ref: 3205

19 January 2016

Freedom of information request

I am writing in response to your request for information which has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

Your questions and our responses are shown below:

We would like to request the following information regarding the prescribing of specialised infant formula for cow's milk protein allergy (CMPA) within Surrey and Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust

- 1) Does your organisation use any guidelines when prescribing specialised infant formula for cow's milk protein allergy (CMPA)? *Yes*
- 2) If yes, please provide a link to, or a copy of the guidelines referenced by your organisation.

The Trust use the MAP (Milk Allergy in Primary Care) guidelines for guidance on the diagnosis of CMPA and prescribing of appropriate infant formula where indicated - www.cowsmilkallergyguidelines.co.uk